m 39225 (160-SP)
39226 (160M-SP Metric)
Rivet Nut setting Tool (Spin /Pull)

Instructions & Parts List

This is our most powerful air/hydraulic rivet nut setting tool. This spin-pull
tool automatically threads the fastener onto the mandrel.

Pressing and holding the trigger in position will set the Rivet Nut and
reverse itself out automatically in one operation. Located at the bottom of
the tool is a totally adjustable stroke length rotating knob to suit any grip

range. A swivel air inlet is also included for increased mobility. No
complicated tear down is required to adjust the stroke or to change thread
sizes... both adjustments and changes are done outside the tool. The 39225

handles Rivet-Nut thread sizes 6-32" through Y2-13" and the 39226 handles
Rivet-Nut thread sizes 4mm through 12mm.
Weight: 6 Ibs.

CAUTION:
ALWAYS WEAR SAFETY GLASSES WHEN OPERATING TOOL

Alcoa m 44 Campanelli Parkway C E

Fastening ALCOA Stoughton, MA 02072
SyStemS Customer Service: 800-343-3633



Air Feed

Use only compressed air. Check airline for damage from humidity & contaminants.

In order to protect the tool from premature wear it is recommended a filter separator &
regulator assembly be used. A lubricator is not necessary but a water separator is
highly recommended.

Normal working pressure is 85-95 PSI. Air connection thread size ¥4 - NPT.

WARNING: Do not use air supply greater than recommended or tool
may be damaged or burst. Do not use oxygen, combustible gases or

bottled gases as a source for this tool. Gases could cause the tool to
explode.

CAUTION:

Ib

AYS WEAR SAFETY GLASSES WHEN OPERATING TOOL

Main Components

: Mandrel

: Nosepiece

: Nosepiece Lock Nut

: Trigger

: Air Connection (1/4-20 NPT female)
Pressure control Valve

: Protective Bottom

: Pneumatic Motor

Fluid Plug

: Balancer Connection

M Stroke Adjusting Knob
N: Stroke Indicator

O: Head

P: Forced Unscrewing Rod

Jakol-ToRcl RNl




MAINTENANCE

ADDITION OF HYDRAULIC FLUID

The Hydraulic oil should be topped off after a long period of usage or when there is a power loss
of the tool. Put the tool in a vertical position rotating the knob (M) towards the plus sign + up to
the end of the stroke, and remove plug (I) by using a 4mm Allen wrench (supplied). After
removal of plug (I) check the oil level in order to avoid overflowing. Next screw the oil container
(S) supplied into the oil inlet hole until it is seated. While keeping the tool in the vertical position
connect the air line and push button (D) and then cycle the tool several times until air bubbles in
the oil container (S) stop appearing in the oil container (S). This indicates that tool is filled of oil
and is ready for use. Disconnect the air line and unscrew the oil container (S) from tool and
replace plug (1) first checking to be sure the washer on plug is in position and not damaged.

IMPORTANT: Make sure plug (I) is
tightened at a torque corresponding to
min. of 3.6 ft-1b and a max. of 5.9 ft-1b




Changing Mandrel and Nosepiece

The tool is supplied with mandrels (A) and nosepieces (B) for setting Rivet Nuts. Depending on the

Rivet-Nut thread size it may be necessary to change mandrel (A) and nosepiece (B). This can be done

by loosening nosepiece lock nut (C) using a 22mm wrench and remove nosepiece (B) and spacer (Q) if it ranges
from 6-32" — %-13" or M4 — M12 see f7. With the same wrench (22mm) remove the head (O) see f8. Using two
20mm wrenches remove ring nut (K) and remove the mandrel (A) see f9. To prevent damage it is critical that
you follow procedure in 9.

After replacing mandrel (A) with the correct thread size assemble the ring nut (K) and follow the above
procedure in reverse order. Make sure that component (R) is the correct one.




Adjusting Stroke Length (Preliminary Operations)

Before using the tool and after each change of thread size, the stroke should be adjusted according to the
dimensions, type of insert and thickness of material rivet nut is to be installed in. Before setting rotation of knob
(M) in the direction indicated either decreases (-) or increases (+) the clamping force (h).

DO NOT PRESS
TRIGGER
With air attached load
Rivet Nut by pushing

it onto mandrel!

——

. =

Drll hole o correct A Tudie 3 Complete
vaur fasiening
operation with

a bolt or

diameter, thread oy ; tool to
fustener onto ol & properly sel

1;&3(:‘1!-‘.‘!




Working Problem

When it is necessary to unscrew mandrel from the Rivet nut remove push rod (P) from it position (1).
See diagram below




Parts List

Mandrels | Nocepisce: included in 39225 160-5F tool. Note - no spacers are required

Ref Oty Part Number Description Ref CQry Part Number Description
1 Mandrel 632 TRNC 53 1 KA Gasker OR. 5-612 PARKER (N674-70}
i Head 6-32 LUNC FOSE. 39 1 Kitd /KaC Carke: OF. 2-113 PARKER (N674-70)
1 Taad 172.13 UNC FOSE. a0 1 A Gasket 3R 008 FP180 3
i Mandiel 3/8-16 UNC 51 Kit A " KoM Gazke: OR 008 DOWTY
1 Head 3:8-16 INC 38-24 INT FOSF 82 KirA i KaM Gazka: OF 2-120 PARKER (N674-700
Mandrel 172.13 UNC 63 2 { K ) Gaskat OR. 2-006 PARKER. (N
i Head 371818 UNC 5/16-34 URF TOSE. 84 1 . Casket OR 1-106 PARKER. (N674- *0,
i ' 18 UNC 63 1 Roller NRB 03x19.8
i TNC 1/4-28 UNF FOSE. 66 2 Kird  KiM Gaske: OF. 2-009 PARKER (N674-T00
1 Mandel 14-20 UNC &7 1 ?}ALJDlS' Fush-burton wet
1 Head 10-32 UNF 10-24 UNC FOSE £8 2 KA EaM Gazkat OR-2-003 PARKER (9674-T03
1 Mandrel 10-24 UNC 89 2 Era KaM Gasker OR-2-005 PAREER (0% T
i Mandrel 18-12 UNF in Keed KM Gazke: OF. 2010 PARKER (N674-70}
1 Head 8-32 iF. 71 T2C00003 Body
1 Mandrel 832 72 Ballo 3.2
i Hexagonal Reducion for Inch Mandrel: 3 1 Virecap
Mandrel:  Nozepiecer meluded 1 39226 16UM-5P Memie rool EES Col
Ref Oty Part Number Description 73 T A ExP Gazhe: OR-3-618 PARKER (N6TL.T01
T8 1 TADDO28 An connector
i 713291 Hazd 210 i 2 KA Gazket OR. 1. 78x8 73 (N6T4-70)
1 71CH0281 Mandrel M10x70 UNI 3531 78 2 Kt A Gasket OF. 1.7 8x 7 66 (N6T4-70}
1 ! Haxazonal recuction M10 kEl 1 715302 Gude stem commector
1 Head M12 1N K Q Gasket TS 12-10.57/L
i Tie 1od M12 1 ] Gaske: BALSELE B (73047
i Hexagonal eduction ME-M12 2 Kt A (Gazkar OF-5-61% PAFEEFR. (04674701
i Head M3 83 1 ICI A Cazker OR-2-115 PARKER (4352-507
1 7 Spacar for sorew M8 34 1 i MNuMI2X 125
1 "IC\JCI“ i4 ufandral MEx 70 UNT 5931 83 1 Comnectar
i 713283 Hazd 1§ 36 1 Stem
1 T30 Spacar ME 87 1 Covar
1 T1C00278 Mandrel M7 0 UNT 5231 §3 1 Ench
1 713029 ian.aamul recuc den ME 85 1 aE ot
1 713288 aad M5 a 1 Dize
1 Ti345275 Spacer MO a1 1 Serew TSEL M3XN12 UNI 5933
1 TIC00278 Mandrel M3x 70 UNI 5331 [ 4 Tappmz sersw TSP 02 5x12 for plaste
i 713027 Herazeral reduction 13 33 1 F.:.\sad 2 onnector
1 713287 Head M4 34 1 1y
1 TIAAL Spacar M4 3 1 D(.- 'bﬁ-lb:aad LerEw
1 7100277 Mandrel M3x53 UNI 5931 96 1 Sersw M5
713428 Hezazena! redustion M3 a7 1 Spring
93 1 Protecnon bettor
Ref Qty Part Number Dese ription %9 2 Seegerpnz e 11 UNT 7439
22 i 709032 Vaze 0 2 Gaska: OR §-7
4 i TIAQ00E3 Ol contamer a1 1 Gasket OR-2-340 '—‘—;_RL
25 i 712325 Allen serew Jnan Q2 1 Cazkar OR 2-109 BARKER (NE°
25 i Ki: Q Gazket BALSELE B 094062 (3-NEL 103 1 Overzwes e valvas wit
27 1 713400 Saamer yme V.23 104 1 Al connector
28 1 7 2 Tacket 105 3 C':l‘-_.'_l.‘:.z
2 1 L4528 Flanze
30 i Kn i Rinz PARBAX 8-028 1I00-50 PARKFR
3l ] Kn i u: .let OF. 3~ 6'0 P-RRKER . A 1 4000028
32 I K A 3 1 SJoe0027 2
33 1 71345264 e 74000024 Oni-dvnanme
M4 i Kt Q . : D 74000025 Fock kit
33 i En A Gazket OF-2-126 F-\R.‘CE:' (NET4-T0} E T4G00021 5ik
15 i TL343260 F 1 4000025
7 i En A 0§ PAREER (MN674-T0 H 1 T4000033
33 i Ena 2?2 PARKER (N674- 70} I 1 TH000034
EE) i 713348 ; L 1 74000035
10 H TIAG00E] Valve wwt for motor conzo M 1 73000034
4 i L5183 N 74000030
42 i 7l o 060031 F".e;n...
43 1 for za-rod P 74000023 Cod kit
H 1 (o] 1 3000037 Oil-dyoamie ki
43 1 ;
45 1 71345266 Motor Spare Parrs
47 1 71345411 - Inch Sures 1 1 Crevm zen
474 1 T13170 - Mletic Sizes 2 1 Cear caze
43 1 716198 Screw TCET Bi4x] 2 UM 3831 3 4 Flanstary gear
43 1 T IADCO0R Tandar motoy 4 1 Flanstarv gear
H 1 10533 "Washer ERAL 400-004-2450 5 1 Connector
51 i 713403 Sutten head serew Mex10 UNI-IS0 7180 & Beannz £3822
32 i TRANC043 Buzh-buen 7 Frome zap
=3 2 713308 Cap g Onezida body
4 2 Serew TSE M4X25 TN 5933 3 1 Rall pin
33 i A cormenion ¢ 5 Tonzua
36 2 Gazket OR. 2-007 PARKER (N&7LT0) il 1 Foter
37 2 Serow TSE MAax12 UNT 3933 12 1 Back cap
13 1 Bearnz 62477




’/KIT& )
e _ _J

s N

S|

e ' J
For Metric sizes

as shown below
a spacer is required
for M4 - M8

IMPORTANT
g For Inch sizes NO SPACER is required.

T 1 Note: see parts list for inch size mandrel, head
@‘ QL and hexagonal reduction part numbers






11



Carw
_ ﬁhM
L AR
B a




